# 113000113427

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	
(Add	lress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



700250561887

700250561887 08/09/13--01029--015 \*\*\*155.00

2010 AUG - 9 PH 12: 45
SCORETARY OF STATE
RATIONAL PRINTS

AUG 12 2013 D. BRUCE

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

# PLATINUM LUXURY VEHICLES, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

ricase return all corresp	ondence concerning this man	er to the following.	
Michae	l L. Morgan, E	Esquire	
		Name of Person	
Morgan	Dramis, P. A	٨.	
<del></del>		Firm/Company	
2364 F	ruitville Road		2018 1AC
		Address	
Saraso	ta, FL 34237		AUG -9
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y/State and Zip Code	
mmorga	n@morgandrar		র্ণু ন
For further information	E-mail address: (to be used to concerning this matter, please	for future annual report notification)	PM IZ 45 OF STATE EFFLICKIDA
Michael M	organ	941 953-45	555
Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telep	hone Number
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:		
□\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C Tallahassee, FL 32301	ircle

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Must end with the words "Lim	nited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company	is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
2772 Greendale Drive	2772 Greendale Drive	
Sarasota, FL 34237	Sarasota, FL 34237	
The name and the Florida street address  Michael Morgan	Since the second	
	Name Control of the c	34-4-
2364 Fruitville Road	2: 45 ORIDA	N <sub>e</sub>
Florida	street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	) } }
	street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)  FL 34237	g param
Florida	street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	Spirit-

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

113 4 C TO 11 3 A	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member		
MGRM	Michael Morgan	
<del></del>	2772 Greendale Drive	
	Sarasota, FL 34232	
MGRM	Jessica Caycedo	
	2772 Greendale Drive	
	Sarasota, FL 34232	
MGRM	Lester Ward, Jr.	
	6207 Burrowing Owl Circle	
	Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202	
•		
<del></del>		
W1		
(Use attachment if necessary)		
`	n the date of filing: . (OPTIONAL)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that	n the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) must be specific and cannot be more than five business	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date is	must be specific and cannot be more than five business	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date is	must be specific and cannot be more than five business	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date is or 90 days after the date of filing	must be specific and cannot be more than five business	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date is	must be specific and cannot be more than five business	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date is or 90 days after the date of filing	must be specific and cannot be more than five business	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date is o or 90 days after the date of filing	must be specific and cannot be more than five business ag.)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date is or 90 days after the date of filin REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	must be specific and cannot be more than five business ig.)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date is or 90 days after the date of filin REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	must be specific and cannot be more than five business ig.)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date it to or 90 days after the date of filin  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me (In accordance with section)	must be specific and cannot be more than five business ig.)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date is or 90 days after the date of filing REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation I am aware that any false is	must be specific and cannot be more than five business ig.)  The specific and cannot be more than five business ig.)  Ember or an authorized representative of a member.  The specific and cannot be more than five business ig.)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date it to or 90 days after the date of filing REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a me (In accordance with section constitutes an affirmation I am aware that any false it.)	must be specific and cannot be more than five business ag.)  Pember of an authorized representative of a member.  In 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are tique.  Information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)